## Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 68 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	A Bill	
2	89th General Assembly	A DIII	CENTATE DITT OF
3	Regular Session, 2013		SENATE BILL 96
4			
5	By: Senator J. Woods		
6	By: Representative Neal		
7		For An Act To Be Entitled	
8 9	AN ACT TO CLARIFY THE FEE FOR TRANSCRIPTS FROM THE		
10	CIRCUIT COURT CLERK; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
11	CIRCUIT CON	OKI CLERK, AND FOR OTHER TURIOSES.	
12			
13	Subtitle		
14	TO CLARIFY THE FEE FOR TRANSCRIPTS FROM		
15	THE CIRCUIT COURT CLERK.		
16			
17			
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:		
19			
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 21-6-402(b)(4), concerning miscellaneous		
21	fees for circuit court clerks, is amended to read as follows:		
22	(4) For making and preparing any transcript:		
23	(A)	Two dollars and fifty cents (\$2.50)	per page for the
24	first one thousand (1,000) pages;		
25	(B) Two dollars (\$2.00) per page for pages one thousand		
26	one (1,001) through two thousand (2,000);		
27	(C) One dollar and fifty cents (\$1.50) per page for pages		
28	two thousand one (2,00	1) through three thousand (3,000);	
29	(D)	One dollar (\$1.00) per page for page	es three thousand
30	one (3,001) through four thousand (4,000); and		
31	(E)	Fifty cents (.50) per page for any p	page over four
32	thousand one $(4,001)$ ;		
33			
34			
35		APPROVED: 02/11/2013	
36			